GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:204
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

INDIA-SINGAPORE ECONOMIC CO-OPERATION
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently invited the Singapore companies to invest in India's infrastructure development;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the areas identified in this regard; and

(c) the details of bilateral agreements porposed relating to economic co-operation between India and Singapore?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(@) & (b): Government of India is open to investment in the infrastructure sector from all countries including Singapore.

(c): Presently, there is no bilateral agreement proposed relating to economic co-operation between India and Singapore.
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